$     85,922.00.      106

Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of Section 1,107

and allocated to the Gulf Coast Research Laboratory, the Board of108

Trustees of State Institutions of Higher Learning shall allocate109

for Sea Grants matching One Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars110

($175,000.00) for the Fiscal Year 2002.111

Provided further, it is the intention of the Legislature, in112

the event budget reductions are imposed on the Gulf Coast Research113

Laboratory by the Board of Trustees of State Institutions of114

Higher Learning, as a result of the Governor ordering budget115

[...]

prorated from any on-campus activity.150

It is the intent of the Legislature that151

the on-campus operations charge the152

off-campus centers with only actual direct153

charges.154

(e)  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 and155

allocated in Section 5(1)(a), the amount of156

One Hundred Fifty-seven Thousand Five Hundred157

Dollars ($157,500.00) shall be used for the158

promotion and expenses of the Mississippi159

Governor's School for the Gifted and160

Talented.161

Provided, however, that the Board162

of Trustees of State Institutions of Higher163

Learning shall develop the governing policy164

[...]

committee on the leadership impact of graduates180

of this school.  This report is to be a181

continuing study on the youthful leadership of182

the state.183

(f)  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 and184

allocated in Section 5(1)(a), the amount of185

Two Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars186

($225,000.00) shall be used for the promotion187

and expenses of the Teacher Corps.188

(g)  It is the intent of the Legislature that189

no general funds authorized to be expended190

herein shall be used to replace federal funds191

and/or other special funds which are being used192